Personnel Report
February 15, 2017
CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IA. Resignation

Name: Jill Goldberg

Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Teacher
Location: District wide

Effective date: February 13, 2017

Item IB. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following regular appointment in accordance with the Schedule
attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

Name: Angelina Scaringella

Assignment: Regular Substitute Teacher

Location: Harrison Avenue Elementary School
Effective dates: March 6, 2017 - June 2, 2017

Item IC. Per Diem Substitute Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following Per Diem Substitute appointment for the 2016/2017
school year at the daily rate of $117.00.

Name Certification
Johnna Valentzas In process
Item ID. Extra Compensation Appointments (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following Extra Compensation appointment for the 2016/2017
school year.

Name School Assignment Stipend
Marco DiRuocco LMK Varsity Baseball $9,937
Jeffrey Jakubowski LMK JV Baseball $7,142
Peter Denyssenko Asst JV Baseball $4,658
Richard Aune Grades 7/8 Baseball $4,968
Vincent Nicita Asst Grades 7/8 Baseball $3,726
Dean Marino Varsity Softball $8,281
Nathaniel Acuti Asst Varsity Softball $5,796
Melissa Phillips JV Softball $6,210
Kiristina Salvo Asst JV Softball $4,658
Frank Arcara Grades 7/8 Softball $4,968
Neil Marino Asst Grades 7/8 Softball $3,726
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Jessica Magnotta

Michael Smith

Daniel Hicks

Rodney Curtis

Caitlin Rooney

Megan Connolly

Deirdre McQuillan HHS
Alexandra Menniti

Jon-Erik Zappala HHS
Laura Brain LMK
Lindsey Reilly LMK
Phillip DiGioia HHS
Wendy Swenson HHS
Quan Huynh

Gregory Stoffer

Dominic Zanot HHS
Charles Bennett LMK
Michael Basicano

Michael Pellet

Joshua Gallagher

Shari Light

Fernando Amico LMK
Zoe Bennett HAS
Anthony Shay LMK
Gary Chiarella

Item IE. Changes of Status

Asst Grades 7/8 Softball

Asst Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Grades 7/8 Boys Lacrosse
Asst Grades 7/8 Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Girls Lacrosse

Asst Varsity Girls Lacrosse
JV Girls Lacrosse

Asst JV Girls Lacrosse
Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse
Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse
Asst Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Boys Golf

Varsity Girls Golf

Varsity Boys Tennis

JV Boys Tennis

Varsity Spring Track

Asst Varsity Spring Track
Asst Varsity Spring Track
Asst Varsity Spring Track
Asst Varsity Spring Track
Grades 7/8 Spring Track
Asst Grades 7/8 Spring Track
Asst Grades 7.8 Spring Track

LMK Spring Athletic Supervisor
HHS Spring Athletic Supervisor

$3,726
$5,796
$4,968
$3,726
$8.,281
$5,796
$6,210
$4,658
$5,962
$4,968
$3,726
$5,433
$5,433
$6,728
$5,046
$9,937
$6,665
$5,796
$5,796
$5,796
$4,968
$4,285
$3,726
$5,794
$6,321

1. Extend the appointment for Kathryn Garfield as Regular Substitute Special Education
Teacher assigned to Louis M. Klein Middle School through February 1, 2017.

2. Adjust the stipend as Yearbook Advisor at Louis M. Klein Middle School for Nicole Reed
from $4,728 to $2,411.28 for the 2016/2017 school year.

NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item ITA.

Name:
Assignment:
Location:
Effective date:

Item IIB.

Resignation

Julianna Riconda

Part-time School Aide
Parsons Memorial Elementary School
February 24, 2017

Contracted Services Providers

1. Andrea Honigsfeld and Associates, Professional development
2. The Play Group Theatre, Professional development
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OTHER
Item ITIA.  Approval of Examination

BE IT RESOLVED that the staff member discussed in executive session is directed to report for
an examination pursuant to Education Law §913. Said examination will include an evaluation in
order to determine the capacity of such person to perform his/her duties as an employee of the
Harrison Central School District, and said examination is to be before David Goldberg, M.D., at
his office located at 299 Heathcote Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583 on Thursday, February 16, 2017,
at 3:30 PM, or at any future date should this appointment be cancelled for any reason
whatsoever; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said staff member is directed to produce at said
examination any and all medical records related to the present state of his/her health.

Item IIIB. Acknowledgement of Observer

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge that the following individual will conduct non-
evaluative classroom observations.

Name College Location __ Subject Dates
Julianna Riconda Manhattanville College LMK Social Studies February-June
Sterling Testing Systems completed 9/10/16
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