CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IA. Resignation

Name:

Jill Goldberg

Assignment:

Per Diem Substitute Teacher

Location:

District wide

Effective date:

February 13, 2017

Item IB. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following regular appointment in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

Name:

Angelina Scaringella

Assignment:

Regular Substitute Teacher

Location:

Harrison Avenue Elementary School

Effective dates:

March 6, 2017 – June 2, 2017

Item IC. Per Diem Substitute Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following Per Diem Substitute appointment for the 2016/2017 school year at the daily rate of \$117.00.

Name

Certification

Johnna Valentzas

In process

Item ID. Extra Compensation Appointments (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following Extra Compensation appointment for the 2016/2017 school year.

Name	School	Assignment	Stipend
Marco DiRuocco	LMK	Varsity Baseball	\$9,937
Jeffrey Jakubowski	LMK	JV Baseball	\$7,142
Peter Denyssenko		Asst JV Baseball	\$4,658
Richard Aune		Grades 7/8 Baseball	\$4,968
Vincent Nicita		Asst Grades 7/8 Baseball	\$3,726
Dean Marino		Varsity Softball	\$8,281
Nathaniel Acuti		Asst Varsity Softball	\$5,796
Melissa Phillips		JV Softball	\$6,210
Kristina Salvo		Asst JV Softball	\$4,658
Frank Arcara		Grades 7/8 Softball	\$4,968
Neil Marino		Asst Grades 7/8 Softball	\$3,726

Jessica Magnotta		Asst Grades 7/8 Softball	\$3,726
Michael Smith		Asst Varsity Boys Lacrosse	\$5,796
Daniel Hicks		Grades 7/8 Boys Lacrosse	\$4,968
Rodney Curtis		Asst Grades 7/8 Boys Lacrosse	\$3,726
Caitlin Rooney		Varsity Girls Lacrosse	\$8,281
Megan Connolly		Asst Varsity Girls Lacrosse	\$5,796
Deirdre McQuillan	HHS	JV Girls Lacrosse	\$6,210
Alexandra Menniti		Asst JV Girls Lacrosse	\$4,658
Jon-Erik Zappala	HHS	Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse	\$5,962
Laura Brain	LMK	Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse	\$4,968
Lindsey Reilly	LMK	Asst Grades 7/8 Girls Lacrosse	\$3,726
Phillip DiGioia	HHS	Varsity Boys Golf	\$5,433
Wendy Swenson	HHS	Varsity Girls Golf	\$5,433
Quan Huynh		Varsity Boys Tennis	\$6,728
Gregory Stoffer		JV Boys Tennis	\$5,046
Dominic Zanot	HHS	Varsity Spring Track	\$9,937
Charles Bennett	LMK	Asst Varsity Spring Track	\$6,665
Michael Basicano		Asst Varsity Spring Track	\$5,796
Michael Pellet		Asst Varsity Spring Track	\$5,796
Joshua Gallagher		Asst Varsity Spring Track	\$5,796
Shari Light		Grades 7/8 Spring Track	\$4,968
Fernando Amico	LMK	Asst Grades 7/8 Spring Track	\$4,285
Zoe Bennett	HAS	Asst Grades 7.8 Spring Track	\$3,726
Anthony Shay	LMK	LMK Spring Athletic Supervisor	\$5,794
Gary Chiarella		HHS Spring Athletic Supervisor	\$6,321

Item IE. Changes of Status

- 1. Extend the appointment for Kathryn Garfield as Regular Substitute Special Education Teacher assigned to Louis M. Klein Middle School through February 1, 2017.
- 2. Adjust the stipend as Yearbook Advisor at Louis M. Klein Middle School for Nicole Reed from \$4,728 to \$2,411.28 for the 2016/2017 school year.

NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Item IIA. Resignation

Name: Julianna Riconda
Assignment: Part-time School Aide

Location: Parsons Memorial Elementary School

Effective date: February 24, 2017

Item IIB. Contracted Services Providers

- 1. Andrea Honigsfeld and Associates, Professional development
- 2. The Play Group Theatre, Professional development

OTHER

Item IIIA. Approval of Examination

BE IT RESOLVED that the staff member discussed in executive session is directed to report for an examination pursuant to Education Law §913. Said examination will include an evaluation in order to determine the capacity of such person to perform his/her duties as an employee of the Harrison Central School District, and said examination is to be before David Goldberg, M.D., at his office located at 299 Heathcote Road, Scarsdale, NY 10583 on Thursday, February 16, 2017, at 3:30 PM, or at any future date should this appointment be cancelled for any reason whatsoever; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said staff member is directed to produce at said examination any and all medical records related to the present state of his/her health.

Item IIIB. Acknowledgement of Observer

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge that the following individual will conduct non-evaluative classroom observations.

Name	College	Location	Subject	Dates
Julianna Riconda	Manhattanville College	LMK	Social Studies	February-June
Sterling Testing Systems com	pleted 9/10/16			

HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Harrison, NY 10528 SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS

Name	School and Assignment	Type of Appointment	Effectiv	Offective Date	Tenure Area	Tenure Area Certification Status	Step	Step Salary
			FROM	TO				
Angelina Scaringella	HAS	Regular Substitute	3/6/17	6/2/17	NA	Childhood Ed 1-6; SWD 1-6	1	\$70,564
1	Special Education Teacher					(initial)	MA	Per annum prorated

(For February 15, 2017 Board Agenda)

Appendix A